Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AD847JR - IC OPAMP GP 50MHZ 8SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Plastic DIP (N),
Small Outline (R) and
Cerdip (Q) Packages
REV. F

Contact factory for latest dimensions.
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Models* Range – 8C Description Option
AD847JN 0 to +70 Plastic N-8
AD847JR 0 to +70 SOIC R-8
AD847AQ –40 to +85 Cerdip Q-8
AD847AR –40 to +85 SOIC R-8
AD847SQ –55 to +125 Cerdip Q-8
AD847SQ/883B –55 to +125 Cerdip Q-8
5962-8964701PA –55 to +125 Cerdip Q-8
*AD847 also available in J and S grade chips, and AD847JR and AD847AR are available
*in tape and reel.
                             5 / 13                             5 / 13
Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AD847JR - IC OPAMP GP 50MHZ 8SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
AD847
REV. F –5–
Typical Characteristics (@ +258C and VS = 615 V, unless otherwise noted)
20
0
0 20
15
5
5
10
10 15
IN
P
U
T
 C
O
M
M
O
N
-M
O
D
E
 R
A
N
G
E
 –
 ±
 V
o
lt
s
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – ± Volts
–VIN
+VIN
Figure 1. Input Common-Mode Range vs. Supply Voltage
±15 V SUPPLIES
30
0
10k
15
5
100
10
10
20
1k
25
LOAD RESISTANCE – Ω
O
U